COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS
MARCH 21, 2022 GRANT, NEBRASKA

The regular meeting of the Board of CommissionérBaykins County, Nebraska, was held at
8:30 a.m. in the County Courthouse in Grant, Ned@as

Present:. Commissioners Steve Tucker, Sid Colsam Ragan, County Attorney Richard
Roberts, and Clerk Rita Long.

Chairman Tucker called the meeting to order at &30. It was announced that notice of this
meeting had been published in the Grant Tribundhk$&inon March 16, 2022. Chairman
announced the location of the Open Meetings ActtdPom the Commissioner's Room.
Commissioner Colson made the motion to approvartimeites of March 7, 2022, meeting as
published in the Grant Tribune-Sentinel. CommissrdHagan seconded, roll call vote, Colson,
yes, Hagan, yes, Tucker, abstain, 2 ayes, 1 abstaiiion carried. The agenda was reviewed.
Motion was made by Commissioner Hagan to approeectintinuing agenda, seconded by
Commissioner Colson, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motarried.

8:40 a.m. Opened Public Forum and closed at 9rh5 a.
9:03 a.m. Dennis Demmel was present to talk almop&ct Planning and Housing Planning.

Correspondence was read

COUNTY EMPLOYEES SALARIES: $56212.41
GENERAL

Adams Bank & Trust - Grant 1539.33
Kris Aerni 128.70
AFLAC 2167.84
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division 7576.92
Archivesocial, Inc 2739.00
Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC 1252.81
Blue Cross - Blue Shield 45769.86
Jim Brueggeman 90.00
Century Link 57.94
Country Supply 145.44
DAS State Accounting-Central Finance 200.00
DAS State Accounting-Central Finance 97.84
Michael Dolezal 15.23
Eakes Office Plus 794.54
Frenchman Valley CoOp 1690.88
Gatr Technologies Inc 6411.00
Brian Gertsch 60.00
Grant Tribune-High Plains News Nort 630.00



City Of Grant

Great Plains Communication
Robert S. Harvoy

Ideal Linen/Bluffs

Ivy Investment

Ivy Investments

Keith County Jalil

Austin Lamoree

Microfilm Imaging Systems, Inc

Mid-American Research Chemical Corp

Jeffrey Miller

Stephanie Miller

NACO

Nebraska Health And Human Services
Nebraska Printworks, LLC

Nebraska State Fire Marshal

Nesca

Odonnell & Holmstedt, P.C., L.L.O.
Office Service, Inc

Perkins Co Sheriff

Pinnacle Bank

Pinnacle Bank - Grant

Pinnacle Bank - Omaha

Pitney Bowes Global Financial Service
Relx Inc.dba Lexisnexis

Sandhills State Bank

Slammco Lawncare

State of NE -- Dept of Revenue

U.S. Postal Service

United States Treasury

Verizon Connect Nwf, Inc

Verizon Wireless

West Central Ne Development Dist.
West Central Research & Ext Center
Wolf Auto Center Ogallala

ROADS

Adams Bank & Trust - Grant

AFLAC

American Energy Delivery, Inc
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division

1931.96
1196.41
600.00
223.19
1000.00
250.00
150.00
60.00
75.00
231.72
60.00
170.00
70.00
84.00
12.37
36.00
105.00
1036.00
23.39
8.50
12882.69
3295.82
322.02
199.92
219.00
612.50
2930.99
3522.70
2000.00
10.27
113.33
75.83
1304.65
55.00
55.89

37.50
381.93
6447.50
1070.99



Blue Cross - Blue Shield
Carlson Electric, Inc

Classic 1 Welding

Country Supply

Credit Management

Michael Dolezal

Eastern Sky Inc

Elsie Communications, Inc
Fastenal Company

Frenchman Valley CoOp

Garrett Tires & Treads-Gi
Hi-Line CoOperative, Inc.
Hydrotex

Imperial Napa

In & Out, Inc

MCI

Midwest Electric Cooperative Corp.
NPPD

NE Child Support Payment Center
Pinnacle Bank

Pinnacle Bank - Grant
Powerplan

Quality Diesel Inc

Sandhills State Bank

State of NE -- Dept of Revenue
Steve Tucker

Viaero Wireless

Vistabeam

Western Cartographers
Woody's Pivot Service, LLC
FAIR

Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC
Bounce Around Inflatables, LLC
Golf on the Go

Grant Tribune-High Plains News Nort
City of Grant

Hatch's Super Foods, Inc

Patsy J. Kroeker

Mid-Nebraska Pedal Pullers
Mowers N More, LLC

747.70
1217.50
1045.00
226.27
228.92
13.37
370.00
49.32
82.33
2581.09
7590.30
4821.25
1755.34
561.16
109.95
27.54
165.31
392.69
39.50
3626.91
262.50
1065.39
6934.51
300.00
1601.10
1160.26
32.32
67.95
52.76

582.26

219.99
3398.44
300.00
9.00
552.99
103.37
45.00
960.00
158.44



Odonnell & Holmstedt, P.C., L.L.O.
Pc Fire & Safety

Rockit Event Pros LLP

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division
Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC
City of Grant

In & Out, Inc

Nebraska Printworks, LLC
Pinnacle Bank

State of NE -- Dept of Revenue
Verizon Wireless

E-911 SERVICES

Century Link

Consolidated Telcom, Inc

Elsie Communications, Inc
Great Plains Communication
AMBULANCE

Country Supply

Mid Plains Community College
Perkins Co. Health Services
Deanna Turner

Verizon Wireless

TRANSFER AMBULANCE
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division
Aurora CoOperative

Blue Cross - Blue Shield

Bound Tree Medical LLC
Frenchman Valley CoOp

Jason Noyes

Pinnacle Bank

Pinnacle Bank - Omaha

Quality Diesel Inc

Fred Reichert

Sandhills State Bank

State of NE -- Dept of Revenue
Verizon Wireless

Claims submitted to the County Board were review@dmotion was made by Commissioner
Colson to approve the claims except to omit theiddgl Inn Express for $149.00 in the Fair

250.00
551.00
4529.58

76.09
251.25
24.81

630.84
34.90
300.81

42.10

25.76

39.99
119.04
191.37

83.32

11.97
460.34
133.74
41.94
120.44

97.60
425.09
134.82
393.60
166.61

30.24
306.94
257.24
283.62

35.02

37.50

88.12
120.44



fund, seconded by Commissioner Hagan, roll caky8tayes, motion carried.
Unfinished Business: NONE

New Business:

Commissioner Hagan moved to sign the letter of @pption to Patsy Kroeker for her years of
service on the Southwest Public Health Board. @@msioner Colson seconded the maotion,
roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

The Board heard reports from Transfer Ambulancetfadic Deanna Turner, Building and
Grounds Custodian Barb Baney, Highway/Noxious W8egerintendent Mike Dolezal and
Sheriff Jim Brueggeman.

The policy for write-offs will be forwarded to Apd, 2022.

Commissioner Hagan moved to approve the rate chdogethe Transfer Ambulance,
Commissioner Colson seconded the motion, roll\wazti, 3 ayes, motion carried.

The lawn care, maintenance supplies and equiproeuilding and Grounds were discussed.
Commissioner Hagan moved to approve and have thar@én sign the Interlocal Agreement
between the County of Lincoln, Nebraska and the nBowf Perkins, Nebraska to house
inmates at the Lincoln County Detention Facility. Commissioner Colson seconded
the motion, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

The next regular meeting will be held on Monday,ribg, 2022, at the Perkins County
Courthouse in Grant, Nebraska.

9:54 a.m. Commissioner Hagan made the motion fouad the meeting, seconded by
Commissioner Colson, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motarried.
Meeting adjourned.

Rita A. Long
County Clerk



