COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS GRANT, NEBRASKA

MARCH 21, 2022

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Perkins County, Nebraska, was held at 8:30 a.m. in the County Courthouse in Grant, Nebraska.

Present: Commissioners Steve Tucker, Sid Colson, Ron Hagan, County Attorney Richard Roberts, and Clerk Rita Long.

Chairman Tucker called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m. It was announced that notice of this meeting had been published in the Grant Tribune-Sentinel on March 16, 2022. Chairman announced the location of the Open Meetings Act Poster in the Commissioner's Room. Commissioner Colson made the motion to approve the minutes of March 7, 2022, meeting as published in the Grant Tribune-Sentinel. Commissioner Hagan seconded, roll call vote, Colson, yes, Hagan, yes, Tucker, abstain, 2 ayes, 1 abstain, motion carried. The agenda was reviewed. Motion was made by Commissioner Hagan to approve the continuing agenda, seconded by Commissioner Colson, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

8:40 a.m. Opened Public Forum and closed at 9:15 a.m.

9:03 a.m. Dennis Demmel was present to talk about Impact Planning and Housing Planning.

Correspondence was read

COUNTY EMPLOYEES SALARIES:	\$ 56212.41
GENERAL	
Adams Bank & Trust - Grant	1539.33
Kris Aerni	128.70
AFLAC	2167.84
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	7576.92
Archivesocial, Inc	2739.00
Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC	1252.81
Blue Cross - Blue Shield	45769.86
Jim Brueggeman	90.00
Century Link	57.94
Country Supply	145.44
DAS State Accounting-Central Finance	200.00
DAS State Accounting-Central Finance	97.84
Michael Dolezal	15.23
Eakes Office Plus	794.54
Frenchman Valley CoOp	1690.88
Gatr Technologies Inc	6411.00
Brian Gertsch	60.00
Grant Tribune-High Plains News Nort	630.00

City Of Cront	1931.96
City Of Grant Great Plains Communication	1196.41
Robert S. Harvoy	600.00
Ideal Linen/Bluffs	223.19
Ivy Investment	1000.00
·	250.00
Ivy Investments Keith County Jail	150.00
Austin Lamoree	60.00
	75.00
Microfilm Imaging Systems, Inc Mid American Passarah Chamical Corp	231.72
Mid-American Research Chemical Corp	60.00
Jeffrey Miller Stanbaria Miller	
Stephanie Miller NACO	170.00 70.00
Nebraska Health And Human Services	84.00
Nebraska Printworks, LLC	12.37
Nebraska State Fire Marshal	36.00
Nesca	105.00
Odonnell & Holmstedt, P.C., L.L.O.	1036.00
Office Service, Inc	23.39
Perkins Co Sheriff	8.50
Pinnacle Bank Diagram to Bank Country	12882.69
Pinnacle Bank - Grant	3295.82
Pinnacle Bank - Omaha	322.02
Pitney Bowes Global Financial Service	199.92
Relx Inc.dba Lexisnexis	219.00
Sandhills State Bank	612.50
Slammco Lawncare	2930.99
State of NE Dept of Revenue	3522.70
U.S. Postal Service	2000.00
United States Treasury	10.27
Verizon Connect Nwf, Inc	113.33
Verizon Wireless	75.83
West Central Ne Development Dist.	1304.65
West Central Research & Ext Center	55.00
Wolf Auto Center Ogallala	55.89
ROADS	
Adams Bank & Trust - Grant	37.50
AFLAC	381.93
American Energy Delivery, Inc	6447.50
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	1070.99

Disa Casas Disa Chiald	747.70
Blue Cross - Blue Shield	747.70
Carlson Electric, Inc	1217.50
Classic 1 Welding	1045.00
Country Supply	226.27
Credit Management	228.92
Michael Dolezal	13.37
Eastern Sky Inc	370.00
Elsie Communications, Inc	49.32
Fastenal Company	82.33
Frenchman Valley CoOp	2581.09
Garrett Tires & Treads-Gi	7590.30
Hi-Line CoOperative, Inc.	4821.25
Hydrotex	1755.34
Imperial Napa	561.16
In & Out, Inc	109.95
MCI	27.54
Midwest Electric Cooperative Corp.	165.31
NPPD	392.69
NE Child Support Payment Center	39.50
Pinnacle Bank	3626.91
Pinnacle Bank - Grant	262.50
Powerplan	1065.39
Quality Diesel Inc	6934.51
Sandhills State Bank	300.00
State of NE Dept of Revenue	1601.10
Steve Tucker	1160.26
Viaero Wireless	32.32
Vistabeam	67.95
Western Cartographers	52.76
Woody's Pivot Service, LLC	582.26
FAIR	
Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC	219.99
Bounce Around Inflatables, LLC	3398.44
Golf on the Go	300.00
Grant Tribune-High Plains News Nort	9.00
City of Grant	552.99
Hatch's Super Foods, Inc	103.37
Patsy J. Kroeker	45.00
Mid-Nebraska Pedal Pullers	960.00
Mowers N More, LLC	158.44
1.10 1.010 1.1 1.1010, 220	150,77

Odonnell & Holmstedt, P.C., L.L.O.	250.00
Pc Fire & Safety	551.00
Rockit Event Pros LLP	4529.58
PUBLIC TRANSIT	
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	76.09
Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC	251.25
City of Grant	24.81
In & Out, Inc	630.84
Nebraska Printworks, LLC	34.90
Pinnacle Bank	300.81
State of NE Dept of Revenue	42.10
Verizon Wireless	25.76
E-911 SERVICES	
Century Link	39.99
Consolidated Telcom, Inc	119.04
Elsie Communications, Inc	191.37
Great Plains Communication	83.32
AMBULANCE	
Country Supply	11.97
Mid Plains Community College	460.34
Perkins Co. Health Services	133.74
Deanna Turner	41.94
Verizon Wireless	120.44
TRANSFER AMBULANCE	
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	97.60
Aurora CoOperative	425.09
Blue Cross - Blue Shield	134.82
Bound Tree Medical LLC	393.60
Frenchman Valley CoOp	166.61
Jason Noyes	30.24
Pinnacle Bank	306.94
Pinnacle Bank - Omaha	257.24
Quality Diesel Inc	283.62
Fred Reichert	35.02
Sandhills State Bank	37.50
State of NE Dept of Revenue	88.12
Verizon Wireless	120.44

Claims submitted to the County Board were reviewed. A motion was made by Commissioner Colson to approve the claims except to omit the Holiday Inn Express for \$149.00 in the Fair

fund, seconded by Commissioner Hagan, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

Unfinished Business: NONE

New Business:

Commissioner Hagan moved to sign the letter of appreciation to Patsy Kroeker for her years of service on the Southwest Public Health Board. Commissioner Colson seconded the motion, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

The Board heard reports from Transfer Ambulance/Paramedic Deanna Turner, Building and Grounds Custodian Barb Baney, Highway/Noxious Weed Superintendent Mike Dolezal and Sheriff Jim Brueggeman.

The policy for write-offs will be forwarded to April 4, 2022.

Commissioner Hagan moved to approve the rate change for the Transfer Ambulance, Commissioner Colson seconded the motion, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

The lawn care, maintenance supplies and equipment for Building and Grounds were discussed. Commissioner Hagan moved to approve and have the Chairman sign the Interlocal Agreement between the County of Lincoln, Nebraska and the County of Perkins, Nebraska to house inmates at the Lincoln County Detention Facility.

Commissioner Colson seconded the motion, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, April 4, 2022, at the Perkins County Courthouse in Grant, Nebraska.

9:54 a.m. Commissioner Hagan made the motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Commissioner Colson, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

Meeting adjourned.

Rita A. Long County Clerk